Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp.

04-14-2005



MENT OF COMMERCE nt and Trademark Office

1. Name of conveying party(i	ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stamicarbon B.V.	,	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
		Name: DSM IP Assets B.V.
		Internal
Individual(s)	Association	Address: DSM Intellectual Property
· '	Limited Partnership	Street Address: P.O. Box 9
✓ Corporation- State: The Ne		City: Geleen
Other		State: The Netherlands
Citizenship (see guidelines)		Country: The Netherlands Zip: 6160 M.
Additional names of conveying par	ties attached? Yes N	/ Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Ex	recution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) March 23, 200	05	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Merger	✓ Corporation Citizenship The Netherlands
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dor
Other	LI Change of Name	representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from as
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design	of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unki
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party to	of Trademark(s) (and Filing	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unk 6. Total number of applications and
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design	of Trademark(s) (and Filing o whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unki
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Pro	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Pro	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accord
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Pro Street Address: 1909 K Street, N	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party t concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Pro Street Address: 1909 K Street, N City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-263-3000	of Trademark(s) (and Filing o whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance and Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party trends concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Prostreet Address: 1909 K Street, Name: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-263-3000 Fax Number: 202-263-3300	of Trademark(s) (and Filing o whom correspondence d be mailed:	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unk 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit according Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503121
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party trendering document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Prostreet Address: 1909 K Street, National City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-263-3000 Fax Number: 202-263-3300 Email Address:	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed: operty L.W. Zip: 20006	2221114 2221115 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance and Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party trendering document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Prostreet Address: 1909 K Street, National City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-263-3000 Fax Number: 202-263-3300 Email Address:	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed: aperty Zip: 20006	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accompliance and Enclosed 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503121 Authorized User Name Susan T. Brown
C. Identification or Description UREA2000PLUS UREA2000PLUS & Design 5. Name & address of party to concerning document should Name: Susan T. Brown Internal Address: Intellectual Prostreet Address: 1909 K Street, N City: Washington State: D.C. Phone Number: 202-263-3000 Fax Number: 202-263-3300 Email Address: 9. Signature:	of Trademark(s) (and Filing to whom correspondence d be mailed: operty L.W. Zip: 20006	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$80.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accommodate in the commodate involved: 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 503121 Authorized User Name Susan T. Brown

TRADEMARK REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0326

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made this 23 day of March, 2005, by STAMICARBON B.V., a Netherlands corporation ("ASSIGNOR") and DSM IP ASSETS B.V., a Netherlands corporation, ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,221,114 for the mark UREA2000PLUS and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,221,115 for the mark UREA2000PLUS & DESIGN (the 'TRADEMARKS"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS to ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in, to and under the TRADEMARKS.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, had this sale and assignment not been made.

STAMICARBONA

Name: MR R. THOMAS

Title: DULY AUTHORIZED

DSM IP ASSETS B.Y

Name:

.

Citle: Corn Peto - Councel

DCDB01 20717693.1 21-Mar-05 12:41

RECORDED: 04/08/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003150 FRAME: 0327